City Council Meeting Agenda Item Data Sheet

Meeting Date: August 21, 2023

Topic:

Approve an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Tomball and the County of Harris for intergovernmental cooperation regarding boarding homes within the City Limits of Tomball, the Harris County Sheriff's Department Boarding Home Taskforce and Authorize the City Manager to Execute said Interlocal Agreement.

Background:

The Harris County's Sheriff's Office has a Boarding Home Taskforce who enforce Health and Safety Code violations of Boarding Homes throughout the County by filing, when appropriate, civil and criminal violations against boarding homes where conditions are unsafe or unsanitary, or residents are abused, neglected or exploited. This LOA will allow the Boarding Home Taskforce to work side by side with the Tomball Police Department and Tomball Fire Department, bringing added resources and expertise when licensing and monitoring Boarding Homes and/or taking needed enforcement actions.

Origination: Tomball Police Department

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval.

Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:

FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE)

Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full amount required for this purpose?

Yes:	No:		If yes, specify Account Number: #			
If no, funds will be transferred from account #				To account	#	
Signed	Jeffery Bert	08/17/2023	Approved by			
	Staff Member	Date	-	City Manager		Date

Jeffrey Bert, Chief of Police